
NEC/CEC: 
Rated for Ordinary Locations

NEC/CEC: 
Listed for Ordinary Locations

NEER™ Straps
For Rigid Conduit and IMC.

TH-1800: Two Hole Snap-On
Applications
•	 Snap-on type two hole straps for rigid conduit and IMC are 

used where higher load bearing supports are desired.

Material/Finish
•	 Steel/zinc plated

NEC/CEC Certifications and Compliances
•	 UL Standard: 2239
•	 UL Listed: E333806
•	 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18.4
•	 cUL Listed: E333806

1800: One Hole Click-On
Applications
•	 Click-on type one hole straps for rigid conduit or IMC.
•	 Provides support for the conduits, as required by the National 

Electrical Code.

Material/Finish
•	 Steel/zinc plated

1801

Illustrated Dimensions

Trade 
Size 

(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)

Catalog 
NumberA B C D

1/2 47.0 
(1.85)

20.3 
(0.80)

15.7 
(0.62)

6.4 
(0.25) 1801

3/4 31.0 
(1.22)

23.4 
(0.92)

19.1 
(0.75)

6.4 
(0.25) 1802

1 67.3 
(2.65)

29.2 
(1.15)

22.1 
(0.87)

7.9 
(0.31) 1803

1-1/4 75.7 
(2.98)

35.8 
(1.41)

25.1 
(0.99)

9.7 
(0.38) 1804

1-1/2 89.2 
(3.51)

40.9 
(1.61)

25.4 
(1.00)

11.2 
(0.44) 1805

2 105.9 
(4.17)

50.0 
(1.97)

29.0 
(1.14)

13.5 
(0.53) 1806

2 - 1/2 126.7 
(4.99)

72.4 
(2.85)

31.5 
(1.24)

13.5 
(0.53) 1807

3 141.0 
(5.55)

88.1 
(3.47)

31.8 
(1.25)

13.5 
(0.53) 1808

3 - 1/2 158.8 
(6.25)

104.1 
(4.10)

31.8 
(1.25)

13.5 
(0.53) 1809

4 177.8 
(7.00)

114.6 
(4.51)

32.0 
(1.26)

13.5 
(0.53) 1810

TH -1801

Illustrated Dimensions

Trade 
Size 

(Inches)

Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
Catalog 
NumberA B C D

1/2 62.7 
(2.47)

21.8 
(0.86)

15.7 
(0.62)

4.8 
(0.19) TH-1801

3/4 71.6 
(2.82)

27.9 
(1.10)

17.3 
(0.68)

4.8 
(0.19) TH-1802

1 85.9 
(3.38)

32.3 
(1.27)

19.1 
(0.75)

6.4 
(0.25) TH-1803

1-1/4 101.6 
(4.00)

42.7 
(1.68)

21.8 
(0.86)

6.4 
(0.25) TH-1804

1-1/2 107.7 
(4.24)

42.4 
(1.67)

22.1 
(0.87)

6.4 
(0.25) TH-1805

2 112.8 
(4.44)

50.3 
(1.98)

23.9 
(0.94)

9.7 
(0.38) TH-1806

2 - 1/2 131.8 
(5.19)

72.9 
(2.87)

24.9 
(0.98)

9.7 
(0.38) TH-1807

3 161.8 
(6.37)

90.4 
(3.56)

25.1 
(0.99)

9.7 
(0.38) TH-1808

3 - 1/2 187.2 
(7.37)

102.9 
(4.05)

25.4 
(1.00)

11.2 
(0.44) TH-1809

4 206.2 
(8.12)

114.6 
(4.51)

25.4 
(1.00)

11.2 
(0.44) TH-1810

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS: RIGID AND IMC CONDUIT FITTINGS

Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.  
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